
Year 2 Long Term Overview 2025-26 

 

 Autumn 1 Autumn 2 Spring 1 Spring 2 Summer 1 Summer 2 

Term Dates Mon 8th September – 
Fri 24th October 

Mon 3rd November – Fri 
19th December 

Mon 5th January – Fri 
13th February  

Mon 23rd February – Fri 
27th March 

Tues 13th April – Fri 22nd 
May 

Mon 1st June – Fri 17th 
July 

Term Length 7 weeks 7 weeks 6 weeks 5 weeks 6 weeks  7 weeks  

Key Dates Wed 3rd Sep – INSET 
 

Thurs 4th Sep – INSET 
 

Fri 5th Sept – INSET 
 

Fri 26th Sept – 
International Day 

 
Wed 1st October – 

Multiskills event Year 2 
 

Fri 10th Oct – Heritage 
walk 

 
Fri 24th Oct – INSET 

 
 
 
 
 

Mon 3rd Nov – INSET 
 

Tue 4th Oct – Great Fire 
of London workshop 

 
Wed 12th Nov – Author 

visit 
 

Wed 19th Nov – Fire 
safety visit 

 
Tue 9th Dec – KS1 

Nativity AM 
performance 

 
Wed 11th  Dec – KS1 

Nativity PM 
performance 

 
Fri 12th Dec – Pied Piper 

theatre company 
 

Thurs 18th Dec – 
Maltings theatre trip 

Mon 5th Jan – INSET 
 

Tues 3rd Feb – 
St.Andrew’s FAST 

museum 
 

Thurs 5th Feb – PG 
FAST museum 

 
Wed 11th Feb – Ball 
skills event Year 2 

 
Wed 11th Feb – Safer 

Internet Day 
 

Fri 26th March – PG 
SOLD day 

 
 

Mon 23rd Feb – INSET 
 

Fri 6th Mar – Windsor 
Castle 

 

4th May – Bank Holiday 
 

Wed 20th May – 
Athletics event Year 2 

 
26th May – Bank Holiday 

Fri 3rd Jul – KS1 Sports 
day 

 
 



Year 2 Long Term Overview 2025-26 

 

English Beegu  
 - emotions and 

character description 
The Wall in the 

Middle of the Book  
-expanded noun 

phrases 
Book of Butterflies 

-story writing 
Farnham 

-persuasive poster  
Instructions (Pumpkin 

soup) 
-recipe linked to DT 

 

SPaG  
- accurate use of 

punctuation 
- editing and reviewing 

work 
GfoL  

-diary writing  
Meerkat Mail  

-non-chronological 
report 

-postcard 
Local Community 

-letters 
The Grinch 

-letters 
 

Poetry 
-acrostic poem 
Amelia Earhart  

-eyewitness account 
-newpaper report 

Cloudspotter 
-story writing 

Field trip to the moon  
-story setting 

 
 

Shampoozel  
-retelling a story 

Partly Cloudy  
-instructions 

Poetry  
- Easter poems 

 
 
 

 

Greta and the Giants  
-letter writing  

The Day the Crayons 
Quit  

- writing from the point 
of view of a chosen 

character 
SPaG  

- accurate use of 
punctuation 

- editing and reviewing 
work 

 
 

Imagery  
- creating own story 

Poetry 
- shape poems 

Little People Big 
Dreams  

- biography 
SPaG  

- accurate use of 
punctuation 

- editing and reviewing 
work 

 

Guided Reading The Secret Garden 
The Tear Thief 

Eighty days around the 
world 

 

Esio Trot Fantastic Mr Fox 
 

Diary of a Killer Cat Famous Five 

Maths Number (counting and 
number patterns) 

Addition  
Subtraction 

Multiplication and 
Division (2, 5 and 10) 

Length 

Length 
Mass 

Temperature 
Pictograms 

 

Word problems 
Money 

2D shapes 

3D shapes 
Fractions 

 

Time 
Volume 

 
 
 

Science Animals including 
humans/life cycles 

Living, dead, never been 
alive 

Habitats 

Materials and their 
uses 

Materials How to keep plants 
healthy 

Plants 

Art Explore and Draw Mark making Expressive Painting 
 

Be an Architect Printing 
 

Weaving 

Design Technology Cooking: Healthy 
wraps 

 Moving: making a 
vehicle 

Cooking: Healthy 
frittata 

 Sewing: Small fabric 
pouches 

History N/A 
 

Gunpowder Plot 
Great Fire of London 

 

History of flight 
Neil Armstrong 

Tim Peake 

Castles 
 

N/A N/A 
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Geography Where do we live? 
Features of Farnham 
Map of school and 

town 
Heritage trail 

N/A 
 

N/A 
 

N/A 
 

Continents and Oceans  
Tanzania and Farnham  

The UK Coast and West 
Wittering  

Exploring Seasonal 
Changes  

  

Music Pulse, rhythm and 
pitch 

Harvest Festival 

Playing in an orchestra 
Christmas Singing 

Nativity 

Inventing a musical 
story 

Recognising different 
sounds 

Easter service 

Exploring improvisation Our big concert 
Class assemblies 

Moving on assembly 

PE & Games Get Set 4 PE 

Ball skills 

Fundamentals 

Forest school 

Get Set 4 PE 
Gymnastics  

Ball Skills 
Forest school 

Get Set 4 PE 
Fitness 

Sending and receiving 

Get Set 4 PE 
Dance 

Rounders 

Get Set 4 PE 
Swimming 
Athletics 

Get Set 4 PE 
Sports Day 
Swimming 
Athletics 

Computing IT around us 
 

Digital Photography Robot algorithms Pictograms Digital Music Programming Quizzes 

RE Christianity 
What do Christians 
believe God is like? 

Islam 
What is important for 

Muslim Families? 

Christianity 
Why is giving 
important to 
Christians? 

Christianity 
Why do Christians call 

Jesus ‘saviour’? 
 

Islam  
Who is Allah and how 
do Muslims worship 

him? 
 

Thematic 
Why should we look 

after our world? 
 

PSHE My relationship with 
me 

Rules 
Feelings 
Empathy 

PANTS 
Feeling Good Week 

Respect 

My relationship with 
others 

Feelings 
Anti-bullying Week 

Same/different feelings 
Feelings and friendship 

x2 
Sharing my feelings 

 

My healthy mind and 
body 

Healthy food 
Healthy body 

Children’s Mental 
Health Week 

Relaxation, rest and 
repair 

Healthy mind x2 

Being me in my world 
Needs of living things 
Caring for living things 

Looking after the 
environment 

Needs vs wants 
Looking after money 
Making good choices 

with money 

Being in the world with 
others 

What is community? 
Roles and 

responsibilities 
Similarities/differences 

Making a positive 
contribution 

Sharing feelings 
Ways to feel good 

Humans change as 
they grow 

Body changes from a 
baby 

Correct names for 
body parts 

Talk about feelings 
Reflect on time in KS1 

 


